PIECES DE RECHANGE
ERSATZTEILE
SPARE PARTS
PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

457 590—2

JULY 1986  Prinled in Japan




SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS CATALOGUE - TYPY L-2

The parts not mentioned, not shown or not numbered in this catalogue
are common to type L-1. Refer to the L-1 Parts Catalogue, No. 457'590-1.

INDEX

1. External parts, front panel, thread guides, tension controls, front flap,
threading charts, side spool pin base, chain needle guard, thread pole.

2. Mechanical parts, chain looper, chain stitch mechanism parts, fixed blade,
needle bar, needle clamp, thread take-up levers, needle plate, presser
foot.

3. Accessories, instruction manuals, packings, extra accessories.

4. Part number index and weight

N.B. All the electrical parts are identical to those for type L-1; refer to
the L-1 Parts Catalogue, No.457'590-1.

457 590—2






Hosei # Tavaro #

001546 395052-37
001579 395052-57
001767 395053-70
002029 396005-19
002031 396005-20
002032 396005-21
002033 396005-22
002034 396005-23
002035 396005-24
002036 396005-25
002038 396005-27
002051 396005-33
002065 396005-43
002067 396005-45
002069 396005-47
002086 396005-48
002556 396005-52
002557 396005-53
002558 396005-54
002589 396005-56
002590 396005-57
002665 396005-58

Name of Parts

Screw M4Xe6

Screw M4X10

Conical washer 4x8x0.4
Front flap

Front cover

Right needle thread guide
Chain needle tension assem.
Tension stud

Check spring

Tension base

Side spool pin base

Thread guide

Thread guide pole assem.
Shaft screw

Tension spring g1.1

Tension dial plate - blue
Chart case

Threading chart - 4 threads
Threading chart - 3 threads
Front cover complete

Chain looper thread guide
Chain needle guard



-

. 2060 \ =
( %‘%6—1800517 Col) | |6

800602




Hosei # Tavaro #

001579 395052-57
001752 395053-58
001757 395053-63
001767 395053-70
001888 396003-43
001912 396003-66
001925 396003-75
001927 396003-76
001933 396003-78
001935 396003-80
002028 396005-18
002037 396005-26
002041 396002-32
002042 396005-28
002044 396005-29
002045 396005-30
002048 396005-31
002050 396005-32
002054 396005-34
002056 396005-35
002057 396005-36
002058 396005-37
002059 396005-38
002060 396005-39
002061 396005-40
002062 396005-41
002064 396005-42
002066 396005-44
002068 396005-46
002327 396005-49
002328 396005-50
002376 396004-74
002428 396005-51
002481 396002-15
002518 396004-91
002677 396002-34
705901 395421-00
800517 395048-46

Name of Parts

Screw M4x10

Grub screw M3x3

Grub screw Mdx4

Conical washer 4x8x0.4
Washer 4x12x2

Needle clamp screw
Presser foot spring
Screw M3x8B

Looper axle bearing
Collar g7

Chain stitch Tooper
Protection cover

Needle plate

Chain stitch eccentric
Needle clamp

Needle bar

Needle bar thread guide
Take-up lever

Lower looper ball-rod assem.
Chain Tooper axle

Chain looper lever
Chain looper rocker
Chain looper sliider
Chain looper rocker cube
Slider pin

Chain Tooper rod

Fixed cutter

Cutter lever support
Washer STW-FT 8x1
Needle bar assem.
Needle clamp set screw
Allen screw M3x8
Take-up lever - left
Stitch tongue set screw - type 2
Allen screw M4x12
Presser foot

Grub screw Mé4x5

Washer STW-FT 6x1







Hosei # Tavaro # Name of Parts
002546 396002-33 Accessory set

002586 396005-55 Carton L-2 not shown

002634 396000-21 Instruction manual - Ger.

002635 396000-22 Instruction manual - Eng.

002636 396000-23 Instruction manual - Dan.

002637 396000-34 Instruction manual - Swe.

002638 396000-25 Instruction manual - Fin.

002639 396000-27 Instruction manual - Fre.

002642 396000-32 Instruction manual - Nor.

003034 396000-42 Keys leaflet with threading sheet - Eng. not shown
003035 396000-40 Threading sheet not shown

002925 396002-28 Rolled-hem needle plate not shown




Hosei # Page N.W. Hosei # Page N.W.
001546 1 0.6 002068 2 0.6
001579 2 1.2 002069 1 0.7
001752 2 0.2 002086 1 0.2
001757 2 0.3 002327 2 19.0
001767 1,2 0.2 002328 2 0.8
001888 2 1.5 002376 2 0.3
001912 2 0.5 002428 2 4.2
001925 2 0.8 002481 2 0.2
001927 2 0.3 002518 2 1.6
001933 2 7.0 002546 3 140,0
001935 4 5.0 002556 1 0.5
002028 2 4.0 002557 1 0.3
002029 1 77.0 002558 1 0.2
002031 1 95.2 002586 3 163.0
002032 1 2.5 002589 1 220.0
002033 1 19.8 002590 1 10.2
002034 1 4.0 002634 3 72.0
002035 1 4.2 002635 3 72.0
002036 1 5.5 002636 3 72.0
002037 2 7.8 002637 3 72.0
002038 1 40.0 002638 3 72.0
002041 2 35.0 002639 3 72.0
002042 2 18.0 002642 3 72.0
002044 2 10.0 002665 1 6.8
002045 2 14.7 002677 2 25.0
002048 2 0.8 003034 3 21.0
002050 2 3.2 003035 3 11.0
002051 1 4.6 002925 3 35.0
002054 2 101.0 705901 2 0.7
002056 2 46,0 800517 2 0.2
002057 2 28.0
002058 2 33.0
002059 2 18.0
002060 2 3.0
002061 2 6.0
002062 2 34.0
002064 2 9.4
002065 1 42.0
002066 2 58.0

1 .0

002067




